Amend CSHB 2460 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 444.002(a), Government Code (page 1, line 18), strike " $\underline{2009}$ " and substitute "2013".
- (2) In Subsection (b), SECTION 10 of the bill (page 4, line
 59), strike "81st" and substitute "83rd".
- (3) In Subsection (c), SECTION 10 of the bill (page 4, line 61), strike "2009" and substitute "2013".